County

Local Sponsor

Northeast- Quadrant |

Wayne
Richland
Ashland
Portage
Ashtabula
Ashland
Richland
Lorain
Ashland
Ashland
Wayne
QUAD TOTAL

Board of Wayne County Commissioners
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Ashland County Commissioners
Portage County Board of Commissioners
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Ashland County Commissioners
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Ashland County Commissioners

Board of Wayne County Commissioners

Southeast- Quadrant Il

Fairfield
Knox
Fairfield
Fairfield
Knox
Fairfield
Holmes
Licking
Licking
Licking
Knox
Athens
QUAD TOTAL

Fairfield County Commissioners
Philander Chase Corporation
Fairfield County Commissioners
Fairfield & Perry County Commissioners
Philander Chase Corporation
Fairfield County Commissioners
Holmes County Commissioners
Licking County SWCD

Licking County SWCD

Licking County SWCD
Philander Chase Corporation
Appalachia Ohio Alliance
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Last Name

Gregoire
Daron, A.
Steward
Pugh
Nye
Tobias
Daron, R.
Babitt
Chamberlin
Edwards
Byall

Berry, B.
Dudgeon
Elder
Mclaughlin-Benson
Shorey
Berry, J.
Lang
Deering
Laymon
Dorsey
Lanning
Starline

Tier |

62.97
61.61
59.19
58.10
55.79
60.51
60.18
54.54
54.42
59.82
54.92

61.35
58.88
66.68
63.35
61.20
59.33
52.03
52.78
52.92
47.99
45.57
34.28

Tier 1l

35.20
34.10
33.20
34.20
35.60
30.70
30.50
35.60
35.60
30.00
34.50

36.70
37.60
29.40
32.50
34.40
31.50
34.70
33.00
32.30
33.50
29.70
33.30

Total

98.17
95.71
92.39
92.30
91.39
91.21
90.68
90.14
90.02
89.82
89.42

98.05
96.48
96.08
95.85
95.60
90.83
86.73
85.78
85.22
81.49
75.27
67.58

Acres

195.65
154.00
182.56
72.24
236.48
269.97
98.15
211.20
62.52
78.14
196.16
1,757.07

64.19
179.98
87.65
214.30
99.75
68.27
119.16
63.50
62.51
395.89
70.34
50.03
1,475.57

R R A R - A A AR o A
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ODAs Points-
Based Max
Purchase Price

264,509.00
146,346.20
154,610.30
56,725.61
273,107.30
235,976.17
96,962.38
158,543.60
38,773.63
73,724.30
296,152.60
1,795,431.09

113,905.80
231,484.90
170,864.90
190,337.60
162,937.60
82,984.23
91,176.47
110,648.10
108,017.30
291,954.62
82,472.25
31,248.74
1,668,032.51

R R A R - A A AR oA A

R R R T A R o e A R AR oA T A

Offer Accepted

264,509.00
146,346.00
154,610.00
56,726.00
273,107.00
235,976.00
96,962.00
158,544.00
38,774.00
70,640.00
110,674.00
1,606,868.00

113,906.00
231,485.00
170,865.00
190,338.00
162,938.00
24,891.00
91,176.00
110,648.00
108,017.00
281,335.00
82,472.00
31,249.00
1,599,320.00

Southwest- Quadrant Il

Madison
Preble
Montgomery
Preble
Montgomery
Greene

Clark

Preble

QUAD TOTAL

Madison County Commissioners
Three Valley Conservation Trust
Three Valley Conservation Trust
Three Valley Conservation Trust
Three Valley Conservation Trust
Tecumseh Land Trust

Tecumseh Land Trust

Three Valley Conservation Trust

Stewart

Voge, R.

Karns

Roux Campbell
Crowe

Boeck
Stickney
Voge, F.

86.99
80.70
83.02
80.66
81.32
78.33
75.97
78.53

42.67
41.83
38.92
40.75
40.08
42.83
44.33
41.33
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129.66
122.53
121.94
121.41
121.40
121.16
120.30
119.86

543.60
80.95
72.32

132.70
73.54
84.18

400.11
73.60

1,461.00

500,000.00
135,031.90
144,640.00
226,095.39
147,070.00
141,669.10
295,489.20
132,631.60
1,722,627.19

500,000.00
135,032.00
144,640.00
226,095.00
147,070.00
141,669.00
295,489.00
16,873.00
1,606,868.00
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ODAEs Points-
County Local Sponsor Last Name Tier | Tier Il Total Acres Based Max  Offer Accepted
Purchase Price

Northwest- Quadrant IV

Marion Marion County Commissioners Lill 71.66 42.75 114.41 270.76  $ 223,766.89 $ 223,767.00
Sandusky Black Swamp Conservancy Lumbrezer-Box 72.04 40.67 112.71 306.54 $ 274,540.80 $ 274,541.00
Sandusky Black Swamp Conservancy Knepper 69.66 40.67 110.33 17231  $ 193,678.10 $ 193,678.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Adelsperger 70.52 39.33 109.85 69.37 $ 78,344.99 $ 78,345.00
Fulton Fulton County SWCD Rupp 67.78 41.58 109.36 236.78 % 248,637.00 $ 248,637.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Miller 70.79 38.50 109.29 207.50 $ 230,696.40 $ 230,696.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Burks 69.30 39.42 108.72 7414 3 82,290.22 $ 82,290.00
Sandusky Black Swamp Conservancy Mauch 69.09 38.17 107.26 83.70 $ 99,826.02 $ 31,781.00
Fulton Fulton County SWCD McDonnall 68.14 38.17 106.31 97.63 $ 120,491.50 $ 120,492.00
Mercer West Central Ohio Land Conservancy Schwieterman 66.96 38.25 105.21 76.19 $ 152,386.00 $ 122,641.00
QUAD TOTAL 159491 $ 1,704,657.92 $ 1,606,868.00
|
GRAND TOTAL 6,288.55 $6,890,748.71 $6,419,924.00

41 Easements Accepted
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